Subject:- Transfer and posting of Lecturer.

Reference:- DSEK/PS/41 dated 03.06.2022.

Government Order No:1358-JK(Edu) of 2022 Dated: 04.06.2022

In the interest of administration, the services of Smt. Meenakshi Pandita, I/c Lecturer BHSS Kupwara is hereby placed at the disposal of Director School Education, Kashmir for further suitable adjustment in District Srinagar.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(B.K Singh)

Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department

Dated: 04.06.2022

No: Edu-NGK /284/2022-01

Copy to:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to Government, Lt. Governor J&K.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs GOI New Delhi.
- 4. Director, School Education, Kashmir.
- 5. OSD to Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lt. Governor.
- 6. Chief Education Officer, Kupwara/Srinagar.
- 7. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 8. Concerned Official for compliance.
- 9. I/c website.
- 10. Government order file.
- 11. Monday return file.

Under Secretary to Government.

abject:- Transfer and posting of Lecturer.

Neference:- DSEK/PS/41 dated 03.06.2022.

Government Order No:1359-JK(Edu) of 2022 Dated: 04.06.2022

In the interest of administration, the services of Smt. Sunmeet Kour, Lecturer Education, HSS Hafroo Batapora, Budgam is hereby placed at the disposal of Director, School Education, Kashmir for further suitable adjustment in District Srinagar.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(B.K Singh)

Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department Dated: 04 .06.2022

No: Edu-NGK /284/2022-01

Copy to:-

1. Principal Secretary to Government, Lt. Governor J&K.

- 2. Principal Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs GOI New Delhi.
- 4. Director, School Education, Kashmir.
- 5. OSD to Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lt. Governor.
- 6. Chief Education Officer, Budgam/Srinagar.
- 7. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 8. Concerned Official for compliance.
- 9. I/c website.
- 10. Government order file.
- 11. Monday return file.

Mayank Sharma(1)KA

Under Secretary to Government

Subject:- Transfer and posting of Lecturer.

Reference:- DSEK/PS/41 dated 03.06.2022.

Government Order No: 1360 -JK(Edu) of 2022

Dated: 04 .06.2022

In the interest of administration, the services of Smt. Amarpreet Kour, Lecturer Rotany, HSS Arigam, Budgam is hereby placed at the disposal of Director, School Fducation, Kashmir for further suitable adjustment in District Srinagar.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(B.K Singh)

Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department

Dated: 04.06.2022

No: Edu-NGK /284/2022-01

Copy to:-

Principal Secretary to Government, Lt. Governor J&K.

- 2. Principal Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs GOI New Delhi.

Director, School Education, Kashmir.

- OSD to Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lt. Governor.
- 6. Chief Education Officer, Budgam/Srinagar.
- 7. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 8. Concerned Official for compliance.
- I/c website.
- 10. Government order file.
- 11. Monday return file.

Under Secretary to Government.

Subject:- Transfer and posting of Lecturer.

geference:- DSEK/PS/41 dated 03.06.2022.

Government Order No: 1361-JK(Edu) of 2022

Dated: 04.06.2022

In the interest of administration, the services of Smt. Babita Dass,I/c Lecturer physics, under orders of transfer to BHSS Khahmooh, Baramulla is hereby placed at the disposal of Director, School Education, Kashmir for further suitable adjustment.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(B.K Singh)

Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department

Dated: 04 .06.2022

No: Edu-NGK /284/2022-01

Copy to:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to Government, Lt. Governor J&K.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs GOI New Delhi.
- 4. Director, School Education, Kashmir.
- 5. OSD to Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lt. Governor.
- 6. Chief Education Officer, Baramulla.
- 7. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 8. Concerned Official for compliance.
- 9. I/c website.
- 10. Government order file.
- 11. Monday return file.

Mayank Sharma(JKAS

Under Secretary to Government.

subject:- Transfer and posting of Lecturer.

Reference:- DSEK/PS/41 dated 03.06.2022.

Government Order No: 1362-JK(Edu) of 2022

Dated: 04.06.2022

In the interest of administration, the services of Sh. Ajay Kumar Chowhary,I/c Lecturer Computer Science, HSS Noorpora, Pulwama is hereby placed at the disposal of Director, School Education, Kashmir for further suitable adjustment.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(B.K Singh)

Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department Dated: 04 .06.2022

No: Edu-NGK /284/2022-01

Copy to:-

1. Principal Secretary to Government, Lt. Governor J&K.

- 2. Principal Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs GOI New Delhi.
- 4. Director, School Education, Kashmir.
- 5. OSD to Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lt. Governor.
- 6. Chief Education Officer, Pulwama.
- Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 8. Concerned Official for compliance.
- 9. I/c website.
- 10. Government order file.
- 11. Monday return file.

Mayank Sharma(JKAS)
Under Secretary to Government.